

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 395 of
2016**

=====

INDRANIL BHATTACHARYA S/O HARIPADA BHATTACHARYA....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 3....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR FB BRAHMBHATT, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR MANAN MEHTA, ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s)

No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.G.SHAH

Date : 28/06/2016

ORAL ORDER

Rule returnable on **10.08.2016**. Learned APP waives service of notice of rule on behalf of respondent – State. Interim relief in terms of para 11(C) till then on condition that petitioner shall deposit an amount of arrears of maintenance before returnable date. However, such amount shall not be disbursed without express order of this Court and, therefore, the same shall be invested in FDR. Direct Service is permitted. To be served through the trial Court.

(S.G.SHAH, J.)

drashti