

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 395 of 2016**

=====

INDRANIL BHATTACHARYA S/O HARIPADA BHATTACHARYA....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 3....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR FB BRAHMBHATT, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS. HINA S RAVAL, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 2 - 4

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

V G RAVAL, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 2 - 4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE Z.K.SAIYED

Date : 28/03/2017

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Brahmbhatt appearing for the applicant submitted that the respondent wife has intentionally filed the proceeding before the Lucknow Court and same is pending before that Court.

In this matter, the question regarding jurisdiction is involved and same is required to be considered.

In that view of the matter, learned advocate Ms. Hina Raval seeks time to call the papers of the proceedings filed before the Lucknow Court.

S.O. to 25.4.2017.

YNVYAS

(Z.K.SAIYED, J.)