

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 395 of 2016

=====

INDRANIL BHATTACHARYA S/O HARIPADA BHATTACHARYA....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 3...Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR FB BRAHMBHATT, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS. HINA S RAVAL, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 2 - 4

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

V G RAVAL, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 2 - 4

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE Z.K.SAIYED**

Date : 25/04/2017

ORAL ORDER

Ms. Hina Raval, learned advocate for the respondent Nos.2 to 4 prays for an adjournment in order to collect the papers of review proceedings pending before the Lucknow Court. List on **12.06.2017**.

(Z.K.SAIYED, J.)

siddharth