

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 395 of 2016****With****CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2020****In****R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 395 of 2016**=====
INDRANIL BHATTACHARYA S/O HARIPADA BHATTACHARYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 3 other(s)
=====

Appearance:

MR FB BRAHMBHATT(1016) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 3

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

for the Respondent(s) No. 4

MR BURHANUDDIN H DHANGADHRAWALA(9980) for the
Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4MS MOXA THAKKAR, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the
Respondent(s) No. 1
=====CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE UMESH A. TRIVEDI****Date : 19/02/2020****ORAL ORDER**

The petitioner has failed to show that any amount, as even ordered by this Court vide order dated 17.06.2015 passed in Criminal Revision Application No.362 of 2014, is ever deposited before the family Court or not. Not only that, he has even failed to show that pursuant to the interim order dated 28.06.2016 whereby he was asked to deposit the entire amount of arrears before the returnable date i.e. 10.08.2016 has been deposited or not. Hence, *interim relief* granted earlier stands vacated forthwith. The trial Court is directed to decide the application, if so far not decided, immediately but not later than four weeks from today.

(UMESH A. TRIVEDI, J.)*siji*