

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 395 of
2016
With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2020
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 395 of 2016**

=====

INDRANIL BHATTACHARYA S/O HARIPADA BHATTACHARYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR FB BRAHMBHATT(1016) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR BURHANUDDIN H DHANGADHRAWALA(9980) for the Respondent(s)
No. 2,3,4

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI

Date : 01/04/2025

ORAL ORDER

Even in the third call, neither learned advocate Mr. F. B. Brahmbhatt for the applicant nor learned advocate Mr. Burhanuddin Dhangadhrawala for the respondent Nos. 2 to 4 remained present. However, in the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.

(PRANAV TRIVEDI,J)

C.M. JOSHI