

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (FOR MAINTENANCE) NO. 395 of
2016****With****CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2020
In R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 395 of 2016****=====**
INDRANIL BHATTACHARYA S/O HARIPADA BHATTACHARYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.
=====**Appearance:****MUBASSIR JALEES KHAN(9043) for the Applicant(s) No. 1**
MR BURHANUDDIN H DHANGADHRAWALA(9980) for the Respondent(s)
No. 2,3,4
MR ROHAN RAVAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
=====**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR****Date : 13/04/2026****ORAL ORDER**

Upon instructions, learned advocate for the applicant seeks permission to withdraw the present application.

The permission, as sought for, is granted. The application stands disposed of as withdrawn.

Since the main matter is disposed of, the application for direction does not survive. Hence the same is disposed of as not survived.

It is clarified that this court has not gone into the merits of the case.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

ALI